

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1911/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2018 in CRAP No. 69/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA 27557/2019)

Date : 01-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.

M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file additional documents.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER